

OUR MISSION is to build a united front of diverse Black LGBTQ community members for our social, political, and economic advancement by forming a central hub for San Diego Black LGBTQ life. OUR VISION is a strong, sustained and connected Black LGBTQ community in San Diego.

# 2023 San Diego Black Pride Vendor Application Provided By: San Diego Black LGBTQ Coalition

#### **Deadlines June 20th or Until All Slots Are Filled**

July 6th-9th, 2023
Name Of Organization
Address:
Phone:
Email:
Contact Person:
Social Media:
1.) Please list name of person working at vendor table (Limit 2 people)  FIRST NAME LAST NAME
2.) Please briefly list off a description of the vending booth, type of game/giveaway, and any fees, prices or charges.  You must provide one (1) Table & 2 chairs (Standard 72x30). Anything larger than the standard size will not be permitted inside the event.
EVENT RULES OF ENGAGEMENT  Initial 3) Electrical Power is limited. It is highly suggested vendors tabling on 7/9 use their own generator
for power.  A) Places in directs if you will be approviding a conceptor for electrical power (Circle One)
Initial4) Please indicate if you will be providing a generator for electrical power (Circle One) YES OR NO
Initial 5) Vendors are responsible for their booth merchandise and storage during and after events.
Initial6) Vendors will be financially responsible for any damage to property or not keeping the
area clean.
Initial 7) NO REFUND after application submitted and payment completed. All events are rain or
shine.
Initial 8) Vendors must conduct themselves in a respectable manner during events. Being too
intoxicated or disturbing the peace during San Diego Black Pride is grounds for dismissal from property
and events, even if you have purchased multiple vendor spaces. NO REFUND will be issued for
misconduct. This is at the discretion of the San Diego Black LGBTQ+ Coalition, San Diego Black Pride
team, security, and venue staff.
Initial9) I agree San Diego Black Pride is ZERO TOLERANCE zone.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Please be advised that you must have a fire extinguisher on site if using a generator.\*\*

## \*\*Please be considerate of how loud your generator is, and be prepared to move locations if too loud, or have a long enough extension cord to move the generator at a further distance.\*\*

- 10) Required Attachments:
- Food Vendors must have required San Diego, CA permits to sell food for the event.
- A copy of front & back of valid drivers license for the responsible party of the business.
- 11) Vendor Payment
- Link for payment will be sent after application has been completed and emailed back to info@sdblackcoalition.org
- •Payment can also be made by check.
- 12) FOOD VENDORS ARE AVAILABLE AT:
- Rich's Day Party & Starkey Estate
- 13) Vendors must have a Certification of Liability and/or Commercial General Liability Insurance
- \*\*Please contact the City of San Diego to obtain at (619) 531-1534 or visit <a href="www.sandiego.gov">www.sandiego.gov</a> [please ignore if already completed]
- 14) \*\*Vendors must have a valid driver's license to work the events & be 21 years of age.\*\*

#### STARKEY ESTATE VENDORS

- •CBD Products must be approved before purchasing a vendor booth.
- •Vendor booths at Starkey Estate are not allowed to sell any food items, products that involve consumption, no free food samples without approval from the Coalition.
- •If found not complying by rules you may be asked to remove items off premises or vacate property by Starkey Estate.
- •When in doubt about rules please contact us with any questions at info@sdblackcoalition.org.
- All vendors will receive a complimentary personalized digital vendor flier for advertising to your clientele online.
- If you would like additional designed ads created by San Diego Black LGBTQ+ Coalition Design Team please contact us at info@sdblackcoalition.org. Fees do apply.
- Additional Sponsorship for events are available please email us for more information.
- Take advantage of our network when posting use our official hashtags #sandiegoblackpride #sdbp #sdbp2023 #sandiegoblackpride2023
- Company Logos will be placed on San Diego Black LGTBQ+ Coalition Website as an Official Vendor
- •Admissions only permitted to the events you are vending. Additional tickets can be purchased by visiting https://www.sdblackcoalition.org/blackpride2023

Thursday July 6th - 5:30pm-11:30pm	
Location: 4265 El Cajon Boulevard, San Diego, CA 92105	
Set Up: 4:30pm   End Time: 10:30pm	
Vendor Cost: \$100	
Saturday July 8th - Rich's Day Party 3pm-9p	om
Location: 1051 University Ave, San Diego, CA 92103	
Set Up: 2pm   End Time: 10 pm	
Vendor Cost: \$100	
Sunday July 9th Starkey Estate Pool House P	arty 3pm-10pm
Location: 21 F Street, Chula Vista, CA 91910	
Set Up: 1:30pm   End Time: 8pm	
Vendor Cost: \$100	
•San Diego Black LGBTQ+ Coalition, reserves the rig concession for failure to comply with all rules and reg Diego Black LGBTQ+ Coalition may deny and vendo public safety hazard, venue prohibits type of business inappropriate, or too repetitive. Vendors will be given locations are subject to change. We will do our best to information via our website and social media. Make sure you follow us on facebook and Instagram for @sdlgbtcoalition •More events might be added.	ulations set for this document. Furthermore, San rapplication or exhibit/ concession they see as a for sales, a space on a first come, first serve basis. Event ensure that you are kept up to date with the latest
I/WE have respecifications of this application for participation in the Pride Date	ead and fully agree to the standards and the July 6th-9th, 3rd Annual San Diego Black

### WWW.SDBLACKCOALITION.ORG

